Ass Dir	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services cotor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450 10287							
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Yukinori KITA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE, 510-8503 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	Assignment Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	B. Execution Date: October 15, 2004							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C. Title of Application: <u>CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY AND HE</u>	AT-INSULATING MEMBER FOR CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 159831)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						

10/27/2004 COOPER 00000169 10969051

01 FC:8021

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075
Gerhard W. Thielman Registration No. 43,186

Registration No. 43,186
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Date: October 21, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yukinori KITA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
(- -)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	01 22 02 - 00 10 1	(4)		(8)	•	
		lò cas	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assistant	(9)	Sumitomo Wiring Systems,	I M		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				
(11)	Insert	(10) I-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mie, 510-8503 Japan (hereinsfur designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11)CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY AND HEAT-INSULATING MEMBER FOR CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY				
(11)	Identification	(11)	CHCCII ADDEMBET AND	IIIIII MOCENTA MEMBERIOR	CERCOTT AND DEED ET	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Fereign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 120892			
			hich the undersigned has (have) an date herewith or	executed an application for patent in t	he United States of America	
(12)	Invert Date of Signing of	(17)	- October	15, 2004		
	Application	(12)	Oil		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Script Numb	e		
(13)	Identification for	, ,	October 21, 2			
	filed applications	filed		004		
applicate any applicate the Assi claims of reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dir- gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit- 5) Each undersigned suthor of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary (ion of this document.	nee may to execusion the container to bearing to perfet ded State izes and from as herein ding on grants or desira	deem necessary. Into all papers necessary in com- serior, or any parent or reissue; ing evidence and going furward use all papers and documents as vention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which is a patent to the Assignon. I requests the Commissioner of ild application(s) to the said As assigned, and that he has not ex- him and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLUFF & Externors ble in order to comply with the	also to execute separate assignments in acction with any interference which ma application based thereon, for the inver- with such interference. Independent may not which may be necessary to obtain, majortain on the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office signee, as Assignee of the entire intere- accused, and will not execute, any agre- action, the power to insert on this assign rules of the United States Patent and Temporals of the United States Paten	ty be declared concerning office, and to cooperate with assay in connection with a confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters at, and covenants that he has amounts in conflict herewith, amount any further	
Date	October 15. 2	•	Inventor Signature	34.1	(SEAL)	
Date .	VILLE CONT. AND A	T		IVENUEZ SITE		
Date _						
•						
Date _						
Date _						
Date _						
Date _						
neither, t	This assignment should profe hen it should be signed befor	rably be c at lead	n two witnesses who also sign l			
Date _			Witness			
Date _			Witness	<u> </u>		

光柱の 以後は りゅうかい

PATENT REEL: 015923 FRAME: 0065